

Supreme Court of Florida

CASE NO. SC04-2274

JESUS DELGADO

Appellant,

-vs.-

THE STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM JUDGMENT OF
CONVICTION AND SENTENCES OF
DEATH BY THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

**APPELLANT'S CORRECTED
REPLY BRIEF**

ROY D. WASSON
WASSON & ASSOCIATES, CHARTERED
Pro Bono Counsel for Appellant
Suite 450 Gables One Tower
1320 South Dixie Highway
Miami, Florida 33146

(305) 666-5053

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....:

iii

ARGUMENT:

I. MR. DELGADO MUST BE DISCHARGED
BECAUSE HIS RETRIAL VIOLATED
FEDERAL AND FLORIDA PROHIBITIONS
AGAINST DOUBLE JEOPARDY: 1

II. REVERSAL IS REQUIRED TO REMEDY
THE STATE’S IMPROPER ARGUMENTS:
12

III. THE PEN REGISTER TAPE WHICH SUPPOSEDLY
RECORDED THE LAST NUMBER DIALED FROM
THE VICTIMS’ TELEPHONE WAS ERRONEOUSLY
ADMITTED INTO EVIDENCE WITHOUT PROPER
EVIDENTIARY FOUNDATION FROM AN EXPERT:
16

IV. THE TRIAL COURT’S UNNECESSARY
REPETITION OF SEVERAL JURY INSTRUCTIONS
UNDULY EMPHASIZED THOSE INSTRUCTIONS.....:
20

V. THE TRIAL COURT FUNDAMENTALLY
ERRED BY INSTRUCTING THE JURY
THAT IT WOULD HEAR MITIGATION
EVIDENCE IF IT RETURNED A GUILTY VERDICT:
21

VI. IMPOSITION OF THE DEATH PENALTY
ABSENT UNANIMOUS JURY RECOMMENDATION

23	OF DEATH VIOLATES <i>RING</i> AND <i>APPRENDI</i>	:
23	VII. THE DEFENDANT SUFFERED A SEVERE PREJUDICE FROM ERRONEOUS LIMITATION ON DEFENSE COUNSEL’S CLOSING ARGUMENT.....	:
24	VIII. THE TRIAL ERRORS HARMFULLY CONTRIBUTED TO THE VERDICT	:
	CONCLUSION.....	: 28
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	: 29
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	: 29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

PAGE

Bowe v. State, 785 So. 2d 531 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001).....17

Burks v. United States, 437 U.S. 1 (1978).....4

Davis v. State, 804 So. 2d 400 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001).....22

Delgado v. State, 776 So. 2d 233 (Fla. 2000).....1

DuBois v. Lockhart, 859 F.2d 1314 (8th Cir. 1988).....3

Florida Department of Transportation v. Juliano, 801 So. 2d 101 (Fla. 2001).....2

Gaber v. State, 684 So. 2d 189 (Fla. 1996).....11

Gordon v. State, 780 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 2001)10

Hall v. State, 823 So. 2d 757 (Fla. 2002).....10

Houser v. State, 474 So. 2d 1193 (Fla. 1985).....3

Henry v. State, 743 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999).....15

Knowles v. State, 848 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2003).....20

Pace v. State, 854 So. 2d 167 (Fla. 2003).....14

Patten v. State, 598 So. 2d 60 (Fla. 1992).....4

<i>Patten v. State</i> , 467 So. 2d 975 (Fla. 1985).....	5
<i>Pierce v. State</i> , 671 So. 2d 186 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1996).....	22
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002).....	23
<i>Rosso v. State</i> , 505 So. 2d 611 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987).....	15
<i>Smith v. Maryland</i> , 442 U.S. 735 (1939).....	16
<i>State v. Chapman</i> , 625 So.2 d 838 (Fla. 1993).....	4
<i>State v. DiGuilio</i> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Ellyson</i> , 326 F.3d 522 (5 th Cir. 2003).....	8
<i>United States v. Jordan</i> , 316 F.3d 1215 (11 th Cir. 2003).....	7
<i>United States v. Jordan</i> , 429 F.3d 1032 (11 th Cir. 2005).....	7
<i>United States v. Kavazanjian</i> , 623 F.2d 730 (1 st Cir. 1980)	9
<i>United States v. Walt</i> , No. 95-50328, 1897 U.S. App. LEXIS 16374 (9 th Cir. 1997).....	16
<i>Wilson v. State</i> , 668 So. 2d 998 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1995).....	22
<i>Yates v. United States</i> , 354 U.S. 298 (1957).....	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Roy D. Wasson, *The Appellate Process: The Riddling of the DiGuilio
Harmless-Error Standard: Whether Error “Contributed” to the Verdict,*
5 Barry L.Rev. 57, 73-75 (Spring
2005).....28
